

weeks. However case of Plaintiff still remains that the supply would be inadequate in terms of contract between the parties.

5. There is also grievance expressed that supplies are received from Defendants on penultimate or last day of the week by the Plaintiff. In so far as this issue is concerned, one needs to understand that Defendant has committed to the supplies to be given to Plaintiff on weekly basis. Supplies are in millions of carton of subject fruit drink.

6. Though it may case of Plaintiff that supplies are inadequate according to the contract between the parties in so far as Defendant is concerned, Defendants' case is that there is no concluded contract as yet until the purchase orders are accepted by Defendants. Requirement of Plaintiff is already placed with Defendants. Mr. Dhond would inform the Court that purchase orders have been placed only for the first week to begin with which fact is refuted by Mr. Tulzapurkar. In that case, Plaintiff shall take appropriate instructions and see that the purchase orders for following week are also placed and accordingly apprise the Court on next adjourned date.

7. Stand over to **12th March 2026** first on board. To be placed under the caption '**For Directions**'.