

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1631 OF 2026

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 28 OF 2026

Parle Agro Private Limited .....PETITIONER

V/S

Sig Combibloc Ltd .....RESPONDENT

Rajendra Barot, Dhiraj Totala, Asadulla Thangal, Trisha Sarkar,  
Aksh Jain i/b AZB & Partners Advocates for Plaintiff

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.  
JADHAV J

**DATE :** 1st April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 29/04/2026 .

( ASSOCIATE )